

पटना विश्वविद्यालय, पटना—05 PATNA UNIVERSITY, PATNA-05

NOTICE

In continuation to this office memo no. 1178/Exam dated 19.04.2024 this is to inform that Paper-II of Ph.D. Course Work Examination-2023 will now be held on **15.05.2024** (Wednesday) instead of 11.05.2024 due to unavoidable reason.

Note: The Centre and Time will remain unchanged.

By order of the Vice-Chancellor

Sd./-Controller of Examinations Patna University, Patna

Memo No. 1394 /Exam.

Patna, the 07.05.2024

Copy forwarded to (1) The Dean of the Faculty concerned including Dean Student's Welfare, Patna University, Patna (2) The Head of the Deptt. Concerned (3) The Principal of the College concerned (4) The Centre Superintendent of the concerned examination (5) The Chief Secretary, Govt. of Bihar, Patna (6) The Additional Chief Secretary, Higher Education, Education Department, Govt. of Bihar, Patna (7) The Director, Higher Education, Education Department, Govt. of Bihar, Patna for publication in official Gazette as provided under Section 30 of Patna University Act 1976 (8) The District Magistrate, Patna (9) The Senior S.P. & City S.P., Patna (10) The Magistratein-Charge, District Control Room, Patna (11) The Officer-in-Charge, Pirbahore Police Station, Patna (12) All Officers of the Patna University (13) The S.O. Patna University (14)The (Exam./Academic/Admission), Press Supdt./Cashier/The Storekeeper/The Sales Asstt./The Enquiry Asstt., Patna University (15) The Assistants of Examination Section, Patna University (16) Incharge, I.T. Cell, Patna University for uploading on P.U. Website for information and necessary action.

> Controller of Examinations Patna University, Patna